

Amendment 136

Lucy Anderson, Claude Moraes, Catherine Stihler, Siôn Simon, Paul Brannen, Jude Kirton-Darling, Liisa Jaakonsaari, Clare Moody, Wajid Khan, Linda McAvan, Derek Vaughan, John Howarth, Alex Mayer, Seb Dance, Theresa Griffin, Richard Corbett, Maria Grapini, Nikos Androulakis, Karoline Graswander-Hainz, Evelyne Gebhardt, David Martin, Rory Palmer, Anna Hedh, Marita Ulvskog, Aleksander Gabelic, Olle Ludvigsson, Biljana Borzan, Dietmar Köster, Arndt Kohn, Emilian Pavel, Georgi Pirinski, Kerstin Westphal, Maria Arena, Karin Kadenbach, Tiemo Wölken, Julie Ward, Isabelle Thomas, Mary Honeyball, Agnes Jongerius, Paul Tang, Pier Antonio Panzeri, Kati Piri, Ana Gomes, Sergio Gaetano Cofferati, Matt Carthy, Lynn Boylan, Miltiadis Kyrkos

Report

A8-0340/2018

Bogusław Liberadzki

Rail passengers' rights and obligations
(COM(2017)0548 – C8-0324/2017 – 2017/0237(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Recital 6***Text proposed by the Commission*

(6) Urban, ***suburban and regional*** rail passenger services are different in character from long-distance services. Member States should therefore be allowed to exempt urban, ***suburban and regional*** rail passenger services ***which are not cross-border services within the Union*** from certain provisions on passengers' rights.

Amendment

(6) Urban rail passenger services are different in character from long-distance services. Member States should therefore be allowed to exempt urban rail passenger services from certain provisions on passengers' rights.

Or. en

Amendment 137

Lucy Anderson, Claude Moraes, Catherine Stihler, Siôn Simon, Paul Brannen, Jude Kirton-Darling, Liisa Jaakonsaari, Clare Moody, Wajid Khan, Linda McAvan, Derek Vaughan, John Howarth, Alex Mayer, Seb Dance, Theresa Griffin, Richard Corbett, Maria Grapini, Nikos Androulakis, Karoline Graswander-Hainz, Evelyne Gebhardt, David Martin, Rory Palmer, Anna Hedh, Marita Ulvskog, Aleksander Gabelic, Olle Ludvigsson, Biljana Borzan, Dietmar Köster, Arndt Kohn, Emilian Pavel, Inés Ayala Sender, Georgi Pirinski, Kerstin Westphal, Maria Arena, Karin Kadenbach, Tiemo Wölken, Julie Ward, Isabelle Thomas, Mary Honeyball, Olga Sehnalová, Agnes Jongerius, Paul Tang, Pier Antonio Panzeri, Kati Piri, Christine Revault d'Allonnes Bonnefoy, Ana Gomes, Sergio Gaetano Cofferati, Matt Carthy, Lynn Boylan, Miltiadis Kyrkos

Report

A8-0340/2018

Bogusław Liberadzki

Rail passengers' rights and obligations

(COM(2017)0548 – C8-0324/2017 – 2017/0237(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Recital 20 a (new)***Text proposed by the Commission**Amendment*

(20a) The interpretation of journey or combined journey should include all situations with realistic or applicable minimum connection times when originally booked, taking into account any relevant factors such as the size and location of the respective stations and platforms concerned.

Or. en

Amendment 138

Lucy Anderson, Claude Moraes, Catherine Stihler, Siôn Simon, Paul Brannen, Jude Kirton-Darling, Liisa Jaakonsaari, Clare Moody, Wajid Khan, Linda McAvan, Derek Vaughan, John Howarth, Alex Mayer, Seb Dance, Theresa Griffin, Richard Corbett, Maria Grapini, Nikos Androulakis, Karoline Graswander-Hainz, Evelyne Gebhardt, David Martin, Rory Palmer, Anna Hedh, Marita Ulvskog, Aleksander Gabelic, Olle Ludvigsson, Biljana Borzan, Dietmar Köster, Arndt Kohn, Emilian Pavel, Georgi Pirinski, Kerstin Westphal, Maria Arena, Karin Kadenbach, Tiemo Wölken, Julie Ward, Isabelle Thomas, Mary Honeyball, Agnes Jongerius, Paul Tang, Pier Antonio Panzeri, Kati Piri, Ana Gomes, Sergio Gaetano Cofferati, Matt Carthy, Lynn Boylan, Miltiadis Kyrkos

Report**A8-0340/2018****Bogusław Liberadzki**

Rail passengers' rights and obligations

(COM(2017)0548 – C8-0324/2017 – 2017/0237(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Article 2 – paragraph 2 – point a***Text proposed by the Commission**Amendment*

(a) urban, **suburban and regional** rail passenger services as referred to in Directive 2012/34/EU, except cross-border services within the Union;

(a) urban rail passenger services as referred to in Directive 2012/34/EU, except cross-border services within the Union;

Or. en

Amendment 139

Lucy Anderson, Claude Moraes, Catherine Stihler, Siôn Simon, Paul Brannen, Jude Kirton-Darling, Liisa Jaakonsaari, Clare Moody, Wajid Khan, Linda McAvan, Derek Vaughan, John Howarth, Alex Mayer, Seb Dance, Theresa Griffin, Richard Corbett, Maria Grapini, Nikos Androulakis, Karoline Graswander-Hainz, Evelyne Gebhardt, David McAllister, Rory Palmer, Anna Hedh, Marita Ulvskog, Aleksander Gabelic, Olle Ludvigsson, Biljana Borzan, Dietmar Köster, Arndt Kohn, Emilian Pavel, Georgi Pirinski, Kerstin Westphal, Maria Arena, Karin Kadenbach, Tiemo Wölken, Julie Ward, Isabelle Thomas, Mary Honeyball, Olga Sehnalová, Agnes Jongerius, Paul Tang, Pier Antonio Panzeri, Kati Piri, Christine Revault d'Allonnes Bonnefoy, Ana Gomes, Sergio Gaetano Cofferati, Matt Carthy, Lynn Boylan, Miltiadis Kyrkos

Report**A8-0340/2018****Bogusław Liberadzki**

Rail passengers' rights and obligations

(COM(2017)0548 – C8-0324/2017 – 2017/0237(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Article 3 – paragraph 1 – point 15***Text proposed by the Commission*

(15) ‘missed connection’ means a situation where a passenger misses one or more services in the course of a journey as a result of the delay or cancellation of one or more previous services;

Amendment

(15) ‘missed connection’ means a situation where, ***whether under a single transport contract or not***, a passenger misses one or more services in the course of a journey ***or combined journey*** as a result of the delay or cancellation of one or more previous services;

Or. en

Amendment 140

Lucy Anderson, Claude Moraes, Catherine Stihler, Siôn Simon, Paul Brannen, Jude Kirton-Darling, Liisa Jaakonsaari, Clare Moody, Wajid Khan, Linda McAvan, Derek Vaughan, John Howarth, Alex Mayer, Seb Dance, Theresa Griffin, Richard Corbett, Maria Grapini, Nikos Androulakis, Evelyne Gebhardt, David Martin, Rory Palmer, Anna Hedh, Marita Ulvskog, Aleksander Gabelic, Olle Ludvigsson, Biljana Borzan, Dietmar Köster, Emilian Pavel, Georgi Pirinski, Kerstin Westphal, Maria Arena, Karin Kadenbach, Tiemo Wölken, Julie Ward, Isabelle Thomas, Mary Honeyball, Olga Sehnalová, Agnes Jongerius, Paul Tang, Pier Antonio Panzeri, Kati Piri, Christine Revault d'Allonnes Bonnefoy, Ana Gomes, Sergio Gaetano Cofferati, Matt Carthy, Lynn Boylan, Miltiadis Kyrkos

Report**A8-0340/2018****Bogusław Liberadzki**

Rail passengers' rights and obligations
(COM(2017)0548 – C8-0324/2017 – 2017/0237(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Article 10 – paragraph 6***Text proposed by the Commission**Amendment*

6. Where a passenger receives separate tickets for a single journey comprising successive railway services operated by one or more railway undertakings, his rights to information, assistance, care and compensation shall be equivalent to those under a through-ticket and cover the whole journey from the departure to the final destination, ***unless the passenger is explicitly informed otherwise in writing. Such information shall in particular state that when the passenger misses a connection, he or she would not be entitled to assistance or compensation based on the total length of the journey. The burden of proof that the information was provided shall lie with the railway undertaking, its agent, tour operator or ticket vendor.***

6. Where a passenger receives separate tickets for a single journey ***or combined journey*** comprising successive railway services operated by one or more railway undertakings, his rights to information, assistance, care and compensation shall be equivalent to those under a through-ticket and cover the whole journey ***or combined journey*** from the departure to the final destination.

Or. en

